2025 Lloyd Rees Emerging Artist Awards

FINALISTS EXHIBITION

3 — 20 December

The biennial Lloyd Rees Emerging Artist Award (formerly the Lloyd Rees
Memorial Youth Art Award) is a national prize established in 1981 to
promote and support talented emerging artists in Australia. Initiated by
the Lane Cove community in honour of its long-term resident and
acclaimed artist Dr Lloyd Rees, who was an advocate for getting young
artists involved in the arts.

GALLERY Upper level, 164 Longueville Road Lane Cove NSW 2066
LANE COVE Tel: 02 9428 4898

+CREATIVE info@gallerylanecove.com.au | www.gallerylanecove.com.au
STUDIOS Open Tue — Fri 10:00am — 4:30pm & Sat 10:00am — 2:30pm


http://www.gallerylanecove.com.au/
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Declan Monaghan

Freyja Fristad

Saskia Vander

Alice Xu

Eleanor Harris

Jennifer van Ratingen

William Versace

Lyncoln Vick

Ross Richardson

Of liminal spaces,

Monoprint & Intaglio on paper, 40 x 38cm, 2025

VESSEL #5,

linocut relief on Accademia, mounted on
Aluminium (printmaking), 98 x 98 cm, 2024

Vertigo,

Coloured pencil and chalk pastel on paper,
76x56, 2024

Ba,
Oil on canvas, 120 x 92cm, 2025

Point 3,
Drawing, 55 x 80cm, 2025

Missing you,

Synthetic polymer paint on carved jelutong, 95 x
112, 2024

Earth Agate,

Plaster, raw clay, raw ochre, handmade
pigments, powdered pigments, ink, rabbit skin
glue, resin, 30 x 26, 2025

Gauze Lake,
Painting, 102 x 102, 2025

Talismans of Time,

Oil paint on wood, 50cm x 50cm, 2025

$430

$1660

$1900

$5500

$550

$1750

$5500

$1750

$2000
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Phoebe Mcllwraith

Sally Barlow

Kate Howlett

Tia Madden

Maité Feijo

Nath Gee

Oliver Reyes

Rafaela Mori

Frankie L.A

say an ave (farewell),

Drawing, 60 x 85 cm, 2025

Dream State 3,

Painting, 100 x 100 cm (once stretched), 2025

Oli on the Eames chair,

Mixed media, 61x50, 2025

Memorabilia, or Some Sort of Notation,

drawing (triptych - ballpoint pen on paper), 35 x
123cm, 2024

"Male" and "Female"

Soft Pastel Drawing, 65 x 50 cm, 2025

this is not about your body, it’s about my body’,

eco dyeing and wet wool felting, 1.5m x 60cm
approx. dimensions variable., 2024

K.O/
Drawing, 297 x 420 mm (A3), 2024

Is Home a Place or a Feeling ?,

Acrylic on canvas, 120 x 120cm, 2025

Golo Morgh,

Painting - oil, acrylic, tile and grout on board,
120 x 40cm, 2025

$1000

$800

$1000

$5000

S850
per
work

$1500
each or
$5500
for set

$200

$2700

$1750
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Bianca Currey

Helena Wade

Jasmine Mowbray

Kate Belvedere

Tara Mcintosh

Millie Mitchell

Wynton Leopold
Bleuel Lambert

Sophia Lee Georgas

Sophia Lee Georgas

Aneka Jones

Jess Coldrey

Becoming Lichen,

Ink and synthetic polymer paint on canvas,
91.5cm x 122.1cm, 2025

Suspended in Transit,

Print Making, 22 x 18cm, 2025

As Above So Below,
Drawing, 50 x 60 cm, 2024

Sunberto,

oil on board, 45.72 x 60.96cm, 2024

Green Gloves,

Acrylic, pencil, chalk on hessian with aluminium
frame, 137x122cm, 2925

The Singer,
Lumocolor pencil on paper, 100 x 120 cm, 2024

:afterimage//02,

Oil on four reclaimed LCD screens, metal frame,
22x18x7cm, 2025

Impulsive,

Acrylic on canvas, 70x50cm, 2023

Yearning,

Acrylic on canvas, 70x50cm, 2023

Rotten,
Oil on canvas, 2x: 91.5cm x 121.5cm, 2024
Scar (Sleepscape),

$1700

$270

$3200

$950

$3800

$2500

$750

$980

$980

$8000

$4600
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Kira Felice

Fiona Macpherson

Fiona Macpherson

Bella La Spina

Bella La Spina

Clare Mueller

Clare Mueller

Tom Simmo

Fiona Davey

Expanded drawing (embroidery on linen), 72 x 97
cm, 2025

Nocturnal Bloom,

Oil Painting, 29.7x41.9cm, 2023

Palimpsest,

Oil painting on found frame, 46 x 56cm, 2025

Procession,

Oil painting on found frame, 58 x 60cm, 2025

Always already destined to fall apart,

Printmaking (copper etching on silk organza,
aluminium), 53 x 47cm, 2025

Margin,

Drawing (Silk organza, water-based pigment,
kikusui tape, shellac, hardwood), 100 x 80cm,
2025

Demolition of the Home,

Oil on canvas, 61 x 76.5cm, 2025

No Smoking in This Area,
Oil on canvas, 71 x 56cm, 2025

KNOCK IT DOWN BUILD IT UP,

Printmaking (Heat Transfer Etching on Paper),
47cm x 43cm plus frame, 2025

Beneath the Dandelion,

Relief Etching and Intaglio Print, 44x36.5cm
(unframed), 56x48.5cm (Framed), 2025

$1400

$1500

$1700

$2100

$3800

$950

$850

$500

$680
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Riley Stafford

Jade Gillis

Tom Simmo

Sasha Krautman

Marie Aubeline Hiot

Brooke Marchel

Eloise Farley

Sheung Chun Adrick
Lui

Isiri Hughes

Fatima Naqvi

The Data of Desire,
Drawing, 29.7 x 42 cm, 2024

dappled sunlight/ warming the sofa,
Fibretip pen on paper, 87 x 62cm, 2023

A SENSE OF SCALE,

Printmaking (Heat Transfer on Steel), 35cm x
35cm, 2025

Fireheart,

Drawing, 40x40cm, 2025

Soft As Butter,
Painting, 32x32cm, 2025

In the Morning,
Oil on linen, 30 x 30cm, 2025

Leura Road,

Printmaking (aquatint etching), 40x40 (framed),
2024

Over Under,

Painting, Oil on linen, 30 x 30 cm, 2025

Lightning Flipbook,

Printmaking/small sculpture (mezzotint on
hahnemuhle), 26 x18 x16 cm, 2025

Blind Faith, Drawing, 94.5x81.4cm, 2025

$500

$3500

$350

$1650

$840

$4000

$500

$750

$1500

$600



