2025 Lloyd Rees Emerging Artist Awards

FINALISTS EXHIBITION

3 - 20 December

The biennial Lloyd Rees Emerging Artist Award (formerly the Lloyd Rees Memorial Youth Art Award) is a national prize established in 1981 to promote and support talented emerging artists in Australia. Initiated by the Lane Cove community in honour of its long-term resident and acclaimed artist Dr Lloyd Rees, who was an advocate for getting young artists involved in the arts.



50.	Declan Monaghan	Of liminal spaces, Monoprint & Intaglio on paper, 40 x 38cm, 2025	\$430
51.	Freyja Fristad	VESSEL #5, linocut relief on Accademia, mounted on Aluminium (printmaking), 98 x 98 cm, 2024	\$1660
52.	Saskia Vander	Vertigo, Coloured pencil and chalk pastel on paper, 76x56, 2024	\$1900
53.	Alice Xu	Ba, Oil on canvas, 120 x 92cm, 2025	\$5500
54.	Eleanor Harris	Point 3, Drawing, 55 x 80cm, 2025	\$550
55.	Jennifer van Ratingen	Missing you, Synthetic polymer paint on carved jelutong, 95 x 112, 2024	\$1750
56.	William Versace	Earth Agate, Plaster, raw clay, raw ochre, handmade pigments, powdered pigments, ink, rabbit skin glue, resin, 30 x 26, 2025	\$5500
57.	Lyncoln Vick	Gauze Lake, Painting, 102 x 102, 2025	\$1750
58.	Ross Richardson	Talismans of Time, Oil paint on wood, 50cm x 50cm, 2025	\$2000

59.	Phoebe McIlwraith	say an ave (farewell), Drawing, 60 x 85 cm, 2025	\$1000
60.	Sally Barlow	Dream State 3, Painting, 100 x 100 cm (once stretched), 2025	\$800
61.	Kate Howlett	Oli on the Eames chair, Mixed media, 61x50, 2025	\$1000
62.	Tia Madden	Memorabilia, or Some Sort of Notation, drawing (triptych - ballpoint pen on paper), 35 x 123cm, 2024	\$5000
63.	Maitê Feijo	"Male" and "Female" Soft Pastel Drawing, 65 x 50 cm, 2025	\$850 per work
64.	Nath Gee	this is not about your body, it's about my body', eco dyeing and wet wool felting, 1.5m x 60cm approx. dimensions variable., 2024	\$1500 each or \$5500 for set
65.	Oliver Reyes	K.O!, Drawing, 297 x 420 mm (A3), 2024	\$200
66.	Rafaela Mori	Is Home a Place or a Feeling ?, Acrylic on canvas, 120 x 120cm, 2025	\$2700
67.	Frankie L.A	Golo Morgh, Painting - oil, acrylic, tile and grout on board, 120 x 40cm, 2025	\$1750

68.	Bianca Currey	Becoming Lichen,	\$1700
		Ink and synthetic polymer paint on canvas, 91.5cm x 122.1cm, 2025	
69.	Helena Wade	Suspended in Transit,	\$270
09.	neiella wade	Print Making, 22 x 18cm, 2025	<i>\$270</i>
70.	Jasmine Mowbray	As Above So Below,	\$3200
		Drawing, 50 x 60 cm, 2024	
71.	Kate Belvedere	Sunberto,	\$950
		oil on board, 45.72 x 60.96cm, 2024	
72.	Tara McIntosh	Green Gloves,	\$3800
		Acrylic, pencil, chalk on hessian with aluminium frame, 137x122cm, 2925	
		J	
73.	Millie Mitchell	The Singer,	\$2500
		Lumocolor pencil on paper, 100 x 120 cm, 2024	
74.	Wynton Leopold	:afterImage//02,	\$750
	Bleuel Lambert	Oil on four reclaimed LCD screens, metal frame, 22 x 18 x 7 cm, 2025	
75.	Sophia Lee Georgas	Impulsive,	\$980
		Acrylic on canvas, 70x50cm, 2023	
76.	Sophia Lee Georgas	Yearning,	\$980
		Acrylic on canvas, 70x50cm, 2023	
77.	Aneka Jones	Rotten,	\$8000
		Oil on canvas, 2x: 91.5cm x 121.5cm, 2024	
78.	Jess Coldrey	Scar (Sleepscape),	\$4600

Expanded drawing (embroidery on linen), 72 x 97 cm, 2025

79.	Kira Felice	Nocturnal Bloom, Oil Painting, 29.7x41.9cm, 2023	\$1400
80.	Fiona Macpherson	Palimpsest, Oil painting on found frame, 46 x 56cm, 2025	\$1500
81.	Fiona Macpherson	Procession, Oil painting on found frame, 58 x 60cm, 2025	\$1700
82.	Bella La Spina	Always already destined to fall apart, Printmaking (copper etching on silk organza, aluminium), 53 x 47cm, 2025	\$2100
83.	Bella La Spina	Margin, Drawing (Silk organza, water-based pigment, kikusui tape, shellac, hardwood), 100 x 80cm, 2025	\$3800
84.	Clare Mueller	Demolition of the Home, Oil on canvas, 61 x 76.5cm, 2025	\$950
85.	Clare Mueller	No Smoking in This Area, Oil on canvas, 71 x 56cm, 2025	\$850
86.	Tom Simmo	KNOCK IT DOWN BUILD IT UP, Printmaking (Heat Transfer Etching on Paper), 47cm x 43cm plus frame, 2025	\$500
87.	Fiona Davey	Beneath the Dandelion, Relief Etching and Intaglio Print, 44x36.5cm (unframed), 56x48.5cm (Framed), 2025	\$680

88.	Riley Stafford	The Data of Desire, Drawing, 29.7 x 42 cm, 2024	\$500
89.	Jade Gillis	dappled sunlight/ warming the sofa, Fibretip pen on paper, 87 x 62cm, 2023	\$3500
90.	Tom Simmo	A SENSE OF SCALE, Printmaking (Heat Transfer on Steel), 35cm x 35cm, 2025	\$350
91.	Sasha Krautman	Fireheart, Drawing, 40x40cm, 2025	\$1650
92.	Marie Aubeline Hiot	Soft As Butter, Painting, 32x32cm, 2025	\$840
93.	Brooke Marchel	In the Morning, Oil on linen, 30 x 30cm, 2025	\$4000
94.	Eloise Farley	Leura Road, Printmaking (aquatint etching), 40x40 (framed), 2024	\$500
95.	Sheung Chun Adrick Lui	Over Under, Painting, Oil on linen, 30 x 30 cm, 2025	\$750
96.	Isiri Hughes	Lightning Flipbook, Printmaking/small sculpture (mezzotint on hahnemuhle), 26 x18 x16 cm, 2025	\$1500
97.	Fatima Naqvi	Blind Faith, Drawing, 94.5x81.4cm, 2025	\$600